

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.

JAMES SOPER, et al.

Petitioners,

vs.

TIRE KINGDOM, INC.,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

PETITIONERS' BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

GROSSMAN ROTH, P.A.
2525 Ponce de Leon Boulevard
Suite 1150
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Tel.: (305) 442-8666
Fax: (305) 779-9595
(305) 779-9595
Seth E. Miles
Florida Bar No.: 385530

PODHURST ORSECK, P.A.
City National Bank, Suite 800
25 West Flagler Street
Miami, Florida 33130
Tel.: 305-358-2800
Fax: 305-358-2382

By: STEPHEN ROSENTHAL
Fla. Bar No.: 0131458

BARON & HERSKOWITZ
Penthouse One, Suite 1704
9100 South Dadeland Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33156
Tel.: (305) 670-0101
Fax: (305) 670-2393
Jon Herskowitz, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 814032

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED ON JURISDICTION	2
A. Whether the District Court’s Decision Is in Express and Direct Conflict With <i>Sosa v. Safeway Premium Fin. Co.</i> , No. SC09-1849 (Fla. July 7, 2011).....	2
III. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
IV. ARGUMENT	3
A. The District Court’s Decision Is in Express and Direct Conflict With <i>Sosa v. Safeway Premium Fin. Co.</i>	3
1. The Third District’s Commonality Analysis Conflicts With <i>Sosa</i>	3
2. The Third District Employed the Wrong Standard of Review	6
3. The District Court’s Typicality Analysis Conflicts With <i>Sosa</i>	9
V. CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

	Page
<i>Kia Motors Am. Corp. v. Butler</i> , 985 So. 2d 1133 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2008)	5
<i>Rollins v. Butland</i> , 951 So. 2d 860 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2006).....	5
<i>Safeway Premium Fin. Co. v. Sosa</i> , 15 So. 3d 8 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2009)	9
<i>Sosa v. Safeway Premium Fin. Co.</i> , No. SC09-1849 (Fla. July 7, 2011)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Dukes</i> , No. 10-277, 2011 WL 2437013 (U.S. June 20, 2011).....	1, 6, 10

RULES

Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.220(a).....	2, 3, 5
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.220(b)(3).....	3, 5
